
KPJHEALTHCAREBERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

The Directors of KPJ Healthcare Berhad are pleased to announce the financial results for the
Group for the period ended 31 December 2008.

The interim report is prepared in accordance with FRS134 "Interim Financial Reporting" and
paragraph 9.22 of the Bursa Malaysia's Listing Requirements, and should be read in conjunction
with the Group's financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2007 and the
accompanying explanatory notes attached to this report.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

Note
Individual Quarter

3 months ended
31.12.2008 31.12.2007

RM'OOO RM'OOO

Cumulative Quarter
12 months ended

31.12.2008 31.12.2007
RM'OOO RM'OOO

Revenue

Cost of sales

Gross profit

Other operating income
Administrative and other

operating expenses

Profit from operations

Finance cost
Share of results of associated

companies

325,377

(234,365)

91,012

2,626

(71,059)

22,579

(5,884)

6,979

304,592

(218,895)

85,697

3,320

(65,639)

23,378

(4,511 )

2,212

1,270,181 1,108,024

(898,657) (780,635)

371,524 327,389

17,531 13,489

(275,851) (247,778)

113,204 93,100

(18,314) (20,206)

19,161 12,361

Profit from ordinary activities
before tax

Income tax expense

Profit for the period

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company
Minority interest

Net profit attributable to
shareholders

Dividend per share (sen)

Earnings per share (sen)
- Basic
- Diluted

B2

B5

A8

B13

23,674

(6,019)

17,655

15,259
2,396

17,655

7

7.38
7.27

2

21,079

8,983

30,062

29,850
212

30,062

20

14.48
14.29

114,051

(28,550)

85,501

78,448
7,053

85,501

7

37.93
37.38

85,255

(7,464)

77,791

74,237
3,554

77,791

20

36.02
35.55


