KPJ HEALTHCARE BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

The Directors of KPJ Healthcare Berhad are pleased to announce the financial results for the Group for the period ended 31 December 2008.

The interim report is prepared in accordance with FRS134 "Interim Financial Reporting" and paragraph 9.22 of the Bursa Malaysia's Listing Requirements, and should be read in conjunction with the Group's financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2007 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to this report.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

	Note	Individual Quarter 3 months ended		Cumulative Quarter 12 months ended	
	11010	31.12.2008 RM'000	31.12.2007 RM'000	31.12.2008 RM'000	31.12.2007 RM'000
Revenue		325,377	304,592	1,270,181	1,108,024
Cost of sales		(234,365)	(218,895)	(898,657)	(780,635)
Gross profit		91,012	85,697	371,524	327,389
Other operating income Administrative and other		2,626	3,320	17,531	13,489
operating expenses		(71,059)	(65,639)	(275,851)	(247,778)
Profit from operations		22,579	23,378	113,204	93,100
Finance cost Share of results of associated companies		(5,884)	(4,511)	(18,314)	(20,206)
		6,979	2,212	19,161	12,361
Profit from ordinary activities before tax	B2	23,674	21,079	114,051	85,255
Income tax expense	B5	(6,019)	8,983	(28,550)	(7,464)
Profit for the period		17,655	30,062	85,501	77,791
Attributable to:					
Equity holders of the Company Minority interest		15,259 2,396	29,850 212	78,448 7,053	74,237 3,554
Net profit attributable to					
shareholders		17,655	30,062	85,501 ———	77,791
Dividend per share (sen)	A8	7	20	7	20
Earnings per share (sen) - Basic - Diluted	B13	7.38 7.27	14.48 14.29	37.93 37.38	36.02 35.55